VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

POST OFFICE BOX 206 HOSSTON, LOUISIANA 71043 PH # (318) 287-3225 FAX # (318) 287-3518 villageofhosston@centurytel.net

Mayor: Kim Jaynes Alderman: Henry Blunt
Clerk: Amanda Anglin Alderman: Misti Banks
Chief of Police: Ramona Anders Alderman: Tiffany Payton

VILLAGE OF HOSSTON MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING HELD APRIL 4, 2023

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston met in special session Tuesday, April 4, 2023, at 5:30 p.m., in the Village Hall, Hosston, LA.

Present: Mayor Kim Jaynes, Alderman Henry Blunt, Alderman Misti Banks, Police Chief Ramona

Anders, Town Clerk Amanda Anglin

Absent: None

Also Present: Larry Pappan

Mayor Jaynes called the meeting to order at 5:31 p.m., at which time a quorum was verified. Opening prayer was led by Alderman Banks and all present joined in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Alderman Blunt made a motion to approve the agenda, second by Alderman Banks. All in favor, no opposed, motion carried.

There were no public comments on agenda items.

Mayor Jaynes made a recommendation to appoint Larry Pappan as alderman to fill the position vacated by Tiffany Payton's resignation. Alderman Banks made a motion to approve Resolution No. 1 of 2023 Titled: A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN INTERIM ALDERMAN AND CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL THE VACANCY, appointing Larry Pappan to fill the vacant position until the election and calling a special Primary election for October 14, 2023, and the special General election date set for November 18, 2023 with qualifying dates of August 8, 9, & 10, 2023. Alderman Blunt seconded the motion. All in favor, no opposed, motion carried.

Alderman Blunt made a motion to adjourn at 5:36 p.m.	., seconded by Alderman Ba	nks. All in favor, no
opposed, motion carried.		

Amanda Anglin, Town Clerk

Kim Jaynes, Mayor

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF CADDO

this office.	
This, 5th day of April 2023.	

Amanda Anglin, Town Clerk

I, the undersigned Town Clerk of the Village of Hosston, Caddo Parish, Louisiana, do hereby certify the foregoing April 4, 2023 Special Council Meeting Minutes to be a true copy as the same appears filed in